PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Goran Bajic	03/25/2010
Syed Iqbal	03/23/2010
Dmitri Axakov	09/16/2011
Tim Normand	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.E.T. Automotive Systems AG
Street Address:	Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 12
City:	Odelzhausen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-85235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric Kurtycz

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1063-036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Kurtycz

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026941 FRAME: 0552 \$40.00 12674

501665409

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026941 FRAME: 0553

Practitioner's Docket No. 1063-036 (T-KL-0075-WO)

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

For: By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr.

Belle River, Ontario N0R 1A0

CANADA Nationality: CA

Syed Iqbal

12875 St. Gregory's Rd. Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 5A4

CANADA Nationality: CA

Dmitri Axakov 414 Lausanne Circle Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2X6

CANADA Nationality: CA

Tim Normand 5995 Ellis St., Unit 111 Lasalle, Ontario N9H 2P1

CANADA Nationality: CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AG Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 12 D-85235 Odelzhausen Germany

State or Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CRACK-PROTECTED TED PELLETS

and which is found in United States application no. 12/674,533 2/22/10 including the right to claim priority in the United States, in and to PCT/DE2008/001374, filed 08/22/2008 and DE 102007040264.5, filed 08/24/2007; DE 102007053869.5, filed 11/09/2007; DE 102007060312.8, filed 12/12/2007, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: March 25 2010 Signature of Goran Bajic

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1. Morriba beammann Whose full post office address is: Total Except 7, 8228/ Special General

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Odelalousse

On this <u>25.</u> day of <u>Kascla</u>

Subscribing Witness

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 5

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group,

Date:

Signature of Syed Igbal

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

me a sea a seminar mas was a constant		
1. MATTHEN ZURCA		
Whose full post office address is: ZO457 Uine De Macont MI 48044 Usa		
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:		
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: WET Autowatur Ltp		
On this _ 23 day of _ March		
Subscribite-Wilness		

×s	
3 3 3 3 7 7 7	-

H	£
inionature of Dmitri	Avakov

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

٤,

Whose full post office address is:

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: __/

On this /b // day of

20_//

Subscribing Witness

an Hel

≀≀⊃	.00	

Signature of Tim Normand

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is: 20457 vine on MACOND MI 48644

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: WET Autum 1/22 Ltp

On this 23 day of Mach , 20 0

Subschibing Witness

RECORDED: 09/21/2011